Public Notice of Meeting of the Rock Springs Library Fundraising Committee

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant of Wisconsin Statutes, Section 19.84 section (3), that a meeting of the Rock Springs Library Board Fundraising Committee will be held on Wednesday June 17, 2020 commencing at 2:00 pm at the Rock Springs Public Library located in basement of St John Lutheran Church, Rock Springs, Sauk County, Wisconsin and the following matters will be included on the agenda:

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of Agenda
- 3. Review previous meetings fundraising ideas/changes of March 2020.
- 4. Review new draft of letter to businesses, prepare to send out
- 5. Progress on Go Fund Me account
- 6. Update on fundraising donations to date
- 7. Next meeting date
- 8. Adjournment

Posted: June 15, 2020

Katie Schofield, Library Director

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that any person who has a qualifying disability as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act that requires the meeting or materials at the meeting to be in an accessible location or format, should contact the Library Director by phone 415-2282, during regular business hours at least 48 hours before the meeting so that reasonable arrangements can be made to accommodate each request.